

**Vikram Singh vs. Anil Sharma**

**Cr. Revision No. 626 of 2025**

**05.03.2026 Present:** Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Kunal Thakur, Advocate for the respondent.  
Memo of appearance filed on behalf of the respondent. Let regular Power of Attorney be filed within one week and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

5<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(Nikita)